United States Postal Service[®]

January 10, 2025

Destination Entry Packages and Flats to be Redirected from Indianapolis MPA 1 to Indianapolis, IN RPDC

Effective Immediately:

Destination Entry Package Service and flats drop shipments 460-462, 465-466, 468, 472-474, 478-479 for SCF discount, will be redirected from the Indianapolis Mail Processing Annex 1 (MPA 1) NASS 462KA to the Indianapolis IN Regional Processing and Distribution Center (RPDC) NASS 462RP.

Indianapolis MPA 1 is located at 7451 Tempelhof Drive Ste A, Indianapolis IN, 46241-9531 (Locale Key: 001209, NASS: 462KA) and the Indianapolis IN RPDC is located at 5505 Brookville Rd, Indianapolis IN, 46219-7153 (Locale Key: 020301, NASS: 462RP).

The permanent Labeling List changes will be published in the FAST System February 1, 2025, and made effective March 1, 2025.

The immediate redirect will be made available using an updated Errata File. The changes will reflect the following:

 SCF packages and flats redirected from Indianapolis MPA NASS: 462KA to Indianapolis IN RPDC NASS: 462RP effective January 18, 2025.

Additionally, the Indianapolis RPDC was inadvertently omitted from the February effective Labeling List L010:

• Mailers will need to manually add MXD Indianapolis IN RPDC 462 to Labeling List L010.

All corrections for both L010 Labeling Lists will be corrected in the February 1st publication of all Labeling Lists, with an effective date of March 1st.

For any inquiries or assistance, feel free to reach out to the FAST Help Desk:

- Email: FAST@usps.gov
- Phone: 877-569-6614

#

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to: Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach 475 L'Enfant Plaza SW, RM 4411 Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy